4
5
CW 1008
CW 1210
CW 0805
2,0003,000
Part No. A
No.

47
25
25
20
23
3.04250
6.00
18
15
24
3.10
26 56 3.68
120
26
26
CW0402-91 91.0 20
2.24 0.438 32040.0 26
0.830 15046 2.10
250 0.810 240
0.298 400
0.403 320
0.300 400
0.350 400
2.48
CW0402-36 36.0 48 2.3226 250
26
250
250
0.214 400
CW0402-19 19.0
CW0402-23 23.0 53 2.72
26 50
0.120 640
0.172 560CW0402-15 15.0 54 3.2826
CW0402-12 12.0 51 3.6026
47 3.90CW0402-10 10.0
CW0402-11 11.0
680
0.104 680
0.200 480
23
250
250
0.104
CW0402-9 9.0 49 4.1625
CW0402-8.2 8.2 49 4.40
680
CW0402-6.2 6.2
CW0402-7.5 7.5 50 5.80
49 5.80 0.083
0.083 800
0.083 760
760
CW0402-5.6 5.6 46 5.8023
23
CW0402-5.1 5.1 49 5.80
6.00
0.066 840
CW0402-3.6                       3.6
CW0402-3.9                       3.9 41 5.80
43
0.070 960
0.066 840
840
CW0402-3.3                       3.3 41 6.0020
20 6.00
CW0402-2.2                       2.2 32 6.0018
0.070 104016
Max.(mA)Min.(GHz) Max.(Ω)
0.045 136026 6.00
(MHz)
250
No. Part No. Inductance
(nH)
SRF RDC IDCTest Fq.
250
250
250
250
250
250
CW0402-27 27.0 48
CW0402-40 48
CW0402-47 47.0
High-Frequency Wound Chip Inductor
200
250
250
250
250
250
0.104
250
Min. 900MHz
Q Typical
680CW0402-6.8 6.8 50 4.8020
CW0402-2.4                       2.4
250 0.083
250
250
250
250
250
0.066
29CW0402-1.9                       1.9 16 6.00250 0.070 1040
16
0.068 79016
250 0.120 860
25035 6.00
CW0402-4.7 4.7 45
CW0402-2.7                       2.7 31
CW0402-4.3 4.3 4518 0.091 700
250 0.130 6404.78
CW0402-9.5 9.5 45
4.10250CW0402-8.7 8.7 50
4.0018 0.200 680250
250 5600.210
0.195 480
0.120 640
CW0402-13 13.0 54 3.45
0.220 560CW0402-16 16.0 54 3.1024
CW0402-18 18.0 52
250
0.230 52025 250
0.202 480
CW0402-20 20.0 51 3.00 0.250 42025 250
0.300 40025 250CW0402-22 22.0 52 2.80
250 0.300 400CW0402-24 24.0 51 2.7025
CW0402-30 30.0 46 2.3525
CW0402-33 33.0 48 2.3524
CW0402-39 19.0 4803.04250 0.2025026
CW0402-43 43.0 46 2.0325
CW0402-51 51.0 40
CW0402-68 36
25
42CW0402-56 56.0 22 200
210
0.970 200
1.75 0.820200
1.76
1.250 15033 1.50150
1.120 18068.0 22 200 1.62
150 1.35
CW0402-82 82.0 20
2.300 12030
CW0402-120 120.0 20 11029 150 1.10 2.660
CW0402-100 100.0 20 30 150 1.30 2.520
Tolerance: ± 0.3nH (≤3.9nH); ± 5% (≥4.3nH)
Material Type: Ceramic 2
FERROCORE
CW0402-1                        1.0 13

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
0.080
70051
0.080
6.90 0.080
700
250
5.90
6.902.0
CW0603-3.9                       3.9
250
CW0603-4.7                       4.7 4720
CW0603-6.8
700
0.110 700
5.80
5.806.8 6330
70066
72 0.100 70030
250
CW0603-8.2 8.2
CW0603-10 10
CW0603-9.5 9.5
CW0603-12 12 72
0.130
0.130
4.80
4.00
30
35
CW0603-11
0.170 700
700
CW0603-15 15 6835
CW0603-18 18
CW0603-22
CW0603-20 20
0.17077
72
700
0.220
250 0.220 700
CW0603-27 27 75
7022
CW0603-33 33 7843
0.220 600
0.220 600
600
600
CW0603-39 39
CW0603-47 47 65
66 0.250 60043
CW0603-56 56 66
0.280
0.310200
2.00
1.90
1.9040
CW0603-68 68 5740 0.340 600
0.540 400
CW0603-72 72
CW0603-82 82 58
60 0.490 400
150
CW0603-100 100 51
CW0603-120 120 4535
35
CW0603-110 110
0.630 400
0.650 300
CW0603-150 150 3335
1.700 20023
0.920 280
1.250 24026 100 1.00
1.800 170CW0603-270 270 1030

250
250
250
SRF
700
0.030
12.50 0.045
700
Max.(mA)
High-Frequency Wound Chip Inductor
Test Fq.No. Part No. Max.(Ω)Min.(GHz)
Q Typical RDC IDC
3116
250
CW0603-1.6
CW0603-1.8                       1.8 16 35
250CW0603-2
4.00
3.10
3.00

150
100
180 30CW0603-180
1.00
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.30
1.40
150
150
Inductance
(nH)
12.5025040241.6
Min. 900MHz (MHz)
CW0603-4.3                       4.3 4522 700250
5.50250 700
5.70 0.140 700250
0.130
CW0603-5.6 5.6 40 0.15016
CW0603-5.1 5.1 4720
CW0603-7.5 7.5 64 25028
250
250
7000.1064.80
4.60250
700
4.00
4.50
700
0.135 700CW0603-9.1 9.1 6028
CW0603-8.7 8.7 66 0.1094.6028
4.002506833 0.090
62 0.135
11 700
4.00250 0.106 700
700250
CW0603-13 13 7538
0.170 700CW0603-16 16 6634
700CW0603-24 24 75 25037 0.1352.65
CW0603-30 30 57 0.220250 2.30
2.20250 0.250 600CW0603-36 36 7043
0.280 600CW0603-43 43 2.0025038 62
66 200CW0603-51 51 0.310 600
1.70200 0.340 600
600
CW0603-62 62 6040
1.70150 0.540 400CW0603-90 90 5235
1.40150 0.630 4002235
35CW0603-130 130 0.920 28040 150 1.00
CW0603-200 200 100
1.700
1.2501.00
1.00100
30
200CW0603-210 210 2327
24023
CW0603-240 240 30 15 100 1.00 1.700 200
CW0603-330 330 25 - 100 0.45 2.000 150
CW0603-390 390 20 - 100 0.35 2.000 170
Tolerance: ± 0.3nH (≤4.7nH); ± 5% (≥5.1nH)
Material Type: Ceramic 3
FERROCORE
1

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
Inductance Q
CW0805-390 390 @ 100MHz 45 @   250MHz
CW0805-150 150 @ 100MHz 50 @   250MHz
CW0805-82   82 @ 150MHz
1.65 300
2.20 2100. 78
CW0805-330 330 @ 100MHz 45 @   250MHz 0. 8
1.46 350
CW0805-220 220 @ 100MHz
CW0805-270 270 @ 100MHz 45 @   250MHz 0. 85
50 @   250MHz 0. 86
0.56 400
0.78 400
1.00 400
CW0805-180 180 @ 100MHz 50 @   250MHz 0. 9
0. 95
0.48 500
CW0805-100 100 @ 150MHz
CW0805-120 120 @ 150MHz 50 @   250MHz 1
60 @   500MHz 1
0.27 500
0.32 500
0.43 500
60 @   500MHz 1
CW0805-68   68 @ 200MHz 60 @   500MHz 1
0.25 500
CW0805-47   47 @ 200MHz
CW0805-56   56 @ 200MHz 60 @   500MHz 2
60 @   500MHz 2
0.15 500
0.18 500
0.15 500
CW0805-39   39 @ 250MHz 60 @   500MHz 2
CW0805-33   33 @ 250MHz 60 @   500MHz 2
0.12 600
CW0805-22   22 @ 250MHz
CW0805-27   27 @ 250MHz 60 @   500MHz 3
60 @   500MHz 3
0.08 600
0.08 600
0.10 600
CW0805-18   18 @ 250MHz 60 @   500MHz 3
CW0805-15   15 @ 250MHz 60 @   500MHz 4
0.08 600
CW0805-10   10 @ 250MHz
CW0805-12   12 @ 250MHz 60 @   500MHz 4
60 @   500MHz 5
0.06 600
0.06 600
0.08 600
CW0805-8.2 8.2 @ 250MHz 60 @ 1000MHz 6
CW0805-6.8 6.8 @ 250MHz 60 @ 1000MHz 6
CW0805-5.6 5.6 @ 250MHz 60 @ 1000MHz 6
800
0.06 600
0.08 600
0.06 600
0.08
600
CW0805-4.7                    4.7 @ 250MHz 60 @ 1000MHz 6
CW0805-3.9                    3.9 @ 250MHz 60 @ 1000MHz 6
CW0805-3.3                    3.3 @ 250MHz 60 @ 1000MHz 6
0.08 800
CW0805-2.2                    2.2 @ 250MHz
CW0805-2.7                    2.7 @ 250MHz 35 @ 1000MHz 6
6 0.06
(nH) Min.
50 @ 1000MHz
(Ω)
Min.
(GHz)
Max.
800
High-Frequency Wound Chip Inductor
SRF RDC IDC
No. Part No. Max.
(mA)
CW0805-5.1 5.1 @ 250MHz 6 0.0860 @ 1000MHz
Tolerance: ± 0.3nH (≤4.7nH); ± 5% (≥5.1nH)
Material Type: Ceramic
4
FERROCORE

29
30
31
High-Frequency Wound Chip Inductor
SRF RDC IDC
No. Part No.
(nH) Min.
0.060 1000
Inductance Q Max.
(mA)
Min.
(GHz)
Max.
(Ω)
0.080 1000
CW1210-4.7  4.7 @  100MHz
CW1210-5.6  5.6 @  100MHz 50 @ 1000MHz 5.50
50 @ 1000MHz 6.00
CW1210-10   10 @  100MHz 60 @   500MHz 4.00
0.060 1000
CW1210-12   12 @  100MHz 60 @   500MHz 3.40
0.060 1000
0.060 1000
0.060 1000
CW1210-15   15 @  100MHz
CW1210-18   18 @  100MHz 60 @   300MHz 2.80
60 @   500MHz 3.20
CW1210-22   22 @  100MHz 60 @   300MHz 2.10
0.080 1000
CW1210-27   27 @  100MHz 60 @   300MHz 1.90
0.080 1000
0.080 1000
0.080 1000
CW1210-33   33 @  100MHz
CW1210-39   39 @  100MHz 60 @   300MHz 1.70
60 @   300MHz 1.70
CW1210-47   47 @  100MHz 60 @   300MHz 1.40
0.100 1000
CW1210-56   56 @  100MHz 60 @   300MHz 1.10
0.080 1000
0.100 1000
0.100 1000
CW1210-68   68 @  100MHz
CW1210-82   82 @  100MHz 60 @   300MHz 1.00
60 @   300MHz 1.00
CW1210-100 100 @  100MHz 60 @   300MHz 0.90
0.180 800
CW1210-120 120 @    50MHz 60 @   300MHz 0.90
0.100 1000
0.120 800
0.210 800
CW1210-150 150 @    50MHz
CW1210-180 180 @    50MHz 60 @   300MHz 0.76
60 @   300MHz 0.80
CW1210-220 220 @    50MHz 60 @   300MHz 0.66
0.370 650
CW1210-270 270 @    50MHz 50 @   300MHz 0.60
0.270 800
0.330 700
0.630 600
CW1210-330 330 @    50MHz
CW1210-390 390 @    50MHz 50 @   100MHz 0.50
50 @   100MHz 0.55
CW1210-470 470 @    50MHz 50 @   100MHz 0.45
1.050 400
CW1210-560 560 @    50MHz 50 @   100MHz 0.40
0.690 550
0.900 450
1.450 350
CW1210-680 680 @    25MHz
CW1210-820 820 @    25MHz 50 @   100MHz 0.35
50 @   100MHz 0.38
CW1210-1000     1000 @    25MHz 45 @   100MHz 0.30
2.430 220
CW1210-1200     1200 @ 7.96MHz 45 @     50MHz 0.30
1.900 280
2.200 250
3.360 180
CW1210-1500     1500 @ 7.96MHz
CW1210-1800     1800 @ 7.96MHz 45 @     50MHz 0.20
45 @     50MHz 0.25
3.500 150CW1210-2200     2200 @ 7.96MHz 40 @     50MHz 0.20
Tolerance: ± 5%
Material Type: Ceramic